REC(

10-26-1998

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and

100860403 JUN 1

ing party(ies):

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Peter Stewart Allan 'Meriton', Nicol End Chalfont St. Peter **Bucks SL9 9LU** United Kingdom

MRD 6.1.98



2. Name and address of

Brunel University of U Middlesex UB8 3PH United Kingdom

Asahi Kasei Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha 2-6 Dojimahama 1-chome

Kita-ku Osaka-shi Osaka 530 Japan

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

[] yes [X] no **But See Section 3 Below**

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:

[] yes [X] no

1998

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

[] Change of Name

[] Security Agreement [] Merger

[X] Other Note: Total of 3 Assignments attached. This is

Assignment 1 of 3. Please record concurrently.

Execution Date: May 7, 1998

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

08/961,700

Additional numbers attached? [] yes [X] no

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Mary R. Bonzagni, Esq. HOLLAND & BONZAGNI, P.C. Longmeadow Professional Park 171 Dwight Road

Longmeadow, MA 01106 10/26/1998 DHEUYEN 00000073 08961700

40<u>.00</u>.00

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21): \$40.00

[X] Enclosed

[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2622

9. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

06/17/1998 TTOH11

[97199P11]

00000130 08961700

01 FC:581

01 FC:581

Mary R. Bonzagni, Esq.

5/27178 (Date)

Registration No. 34779

HOLLAND & BONZAGNI, P.C.

Longmeadow Professional Park 171 Dwight Road

Longmeadow, MA 01106

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

PATENT REEL: 9524 FRAME: 0128 ASSIGNMENT

I, Peter Stewart Allan of 'Meriton', Nicol End, Chalfont St. Peter, Bucks, SL9 9LU,

United Kingdom, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to me paid by: Brunel University of Uxbridge, Middlesex

UB8 3PH, United Kingdom, and Asahi Kasei Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha of 2-6 Dojimahama 1-

chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530, Japan, hereby assign to Brunel University and Asahi Kasei

Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha aforesaid, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire

right, title and interest in this or any other country in and to the invention disclosed in the application

for Letters Patent of the United States executed May 7, 1998, for "MOULDING

PROCESS AND ARTICLE PRODUCED BY THE PROCESS" and bearing Holland & Bonzagni,

P.C.'s Docket No. 97199P, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to

issue any Letters patent which may be granted on the application to Brunel University and Asahi

Kasei Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

And I further grant to Brunel University and Asahi Kasei Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha,

their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the right to claim for any foreign application for

said invention the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States of America

and any foreign country or countries.

And I hereby covenant and agree, for myself and for my heirs and legal

representatives, to execute any continuation or divisional applications of the application above-

identified, any proper applications for reissue of patents resulting from any of said original,

continuation or divisional applications, any additional oaths that may be required in the aforesaid

REEL: 9524 FRAME: 0129

applications, any papers necessary to protect	ct said inventions in foreign countries, and any	
preliminary statement required in interference proceedings in which such applications may be		
involved.		
Signed and sealed this 7 th da	ay of MAY, 1998, at UxBRIDGE	
(City) ENGLAND (Country).		
	Peter Stewn F Mlan	
Witnessed by:	Peter Stewart Allan	
	Name: TERESA WALLER Date: 7/5/98	

2

Th	e application for Letters Patent referred	I to in the above assignment as being
executed May	, 1997, and bearing Holland &	È Bonzagni, P.C.'s Docket No. 97199P,
has been given by	the United States Patent and Trademark C	Office Serial No. 08/961,700 and
filing date of Oct	cober 31 , 1997.	

I authorize the attorney prosecuting this application to fill in the above blanks as soon as the information is received from the Patent and Trademark Office.

Peter Stewart Allan

[97199P02]

3

RECORDED: 10/19/1998

PATENT REEL: 9524 FRAME: 0131